

### **Stanislaus Regional Housing Authority**

ALPINE | AMADOR | CALAVERAS | INYO | MARIPOSA MONO | STANISLAUS | TUOLUMNE COUNTIES

# Two Vacancies are Available on the Stanislaus Regional Housing Authority Board of Commissioners

The primary goal of the Stanislaus Regional Housing Authority is to provide quality, affordable, and safe housing in Alpine, Amador, Calaveras, Inyo, Mariposa, Mono, Stanislaus and Tuolumne Counties for low income families, households, seniors, and veterans. The seven-member Housing Authority Board of Commissioners (HABOC) is the Housing Authority's governing body and includes two tenant Commissioners and 5 Representatives of Supervisorial Districts (1 per District).

#### There are currently two vacancies on the HABOC:

01

Tenant Commissioner: Must be a Section 8 tenant or tenant in a Stanislaus Regional Housing Authority-owned property.

There is currently a vacancy for one tenant Commissioner. This partial term ends December 31, 2025, but is eligible for reappointment for a full two-year term. Serviced County residents who are at least 18 years old and participants in the Housing Choice Voucher program or reside in a Housing Authority-owned unit are eligible to apply.



02

## Supervisorial District 5 Representative Commissioner: Must reside in or be employed in District 5

There is currently a vacancy for one Supervisorial District 5 Representative Commissioner. Commissioner. This partial term ends December 31, 2025, but is eligible for reappointment for a full four-year term. Must reside in or be employed in District 5 and be at least 18 years of age.

The HABOC meets on the Second Thursday of every month at 12:00 pm at 1612 Sisk Rd. Modesto CA 95350.

Click here for: Current Board Roster

Click here for: Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs)

If you're interested in volunteering your service to the community and are eligible to apply, please submit an application. Click here to apply:

<u>Application or Scan QR Code Below</u>

#### For more information, contact:

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

Address: 1010 Tenth Street, Suite 6700, Modesto, CA 95354

Phone: 209-525-4494

Website: Stanislaus County Boards & Commissions

